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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Julia Broggi <JBroggi@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 9:46 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; jamesbruc@aol.com
Cc: Brooks, David K, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Case 16399 and Case 16400

Sorry for the late reply, and it looks like everyone sorted it out. But, yes, Jim entered an appearance as he described. 
 

Julia Broggi 
Holland & Hart LLP 
T 505.954‐7297  
 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 8:51 AM 
To: jamesbruc@aol.com; Julia Broggi <JBroggi@hollandhart.com> 
Cc: Brooks, David K, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
Subject: RE: Case 16399 and Case 16400 
 
I remember now, I just want to make sure that in case it is taken to commission there are no legal questions about Caza 
rights 
 
Mike 
 
From: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 8:50 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; JBroggi@hollandhart.com 
Cc: Brooks, David K, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
Subject: Re: Case 16399 and Case 16400 
 
Mike: I enetered an appearance verbally, on the record, after the Caza case was taken under advisement. The court 
reporter can get that to you. I specifically mentioned the case numbers. Nothing was filed in the Caza case. 

-----Original Message----- 
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com>; JBroggi <JBroggi@hollandhart.com> 
Cc: Brooks, David K, EMNRD, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Tue, Sep 11, 2018 8:44 am 
Subject: RE: Case 16399 and Case 16400 

I do not see an Entry of Appearance for Caza in the  Case file 
  
Mike 
  
From: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 8:18 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; JBroggi@hollandhart.com 
Subject: Re: Case 16399 and Case 16400 
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Mike: I made a statement on the record at the end of my Caza Petroleum case stating that I had to leave the hearing, but 
asking that my entry of appearance in these two cases be recognized. I had no objections on anything related to the 
cases. Julie can confirm.  
  
Jim 

-----Original Message----- 
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us> 
To: Julia Broggi <JBroggi@hollandhart.com> 
Cc: Jim Bruce <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Sent: Tue, Sep 11, 2018 8:06 am 
Subject: Case 16399 and Case 16400 

Julia and Jim: 
I have in my notes that MRC Permian, LLC made an Entry of Appearance, and appeared at Hearing.  However, the case 
file does not show that MRC made an appearance. 
Can you verify that MRC made an entry of appearance 
  
Mike 
  
Michael McMillan 
1220  South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
505‐476‐3448 
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us 
  


